PRASAR BHARATI/ प्रसार भारती

(INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER)/ (भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक) DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN/ दूरदर्शन महानिदेशालय Copernicus Marg, New Delhi / कॉपरनिकस मार्ग, नई दिल्ली S-III Section / एस-III अनुभाग

F.No. A-11019/23/2019-S.III

Date:-14.09.2020

Office Order No. 34 /2020/S-III

In supersession of all the previous orders on subject matter and in exercise of power conferred under Rule 14 of Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 and SRs 191& 195, the sanction of Directorate General, Doordarshan is hereby conveyed to declare **Sh. N Madhav Reddy, DDG(E), DDK Bangalore** as Head of Office of the Kendra with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. Further, **Sh. Syed Raffeq Basha Hussaini, Assistant Director (P)** will function as Head of Programme of **DDK Banagalore** with immediate effect and until further orders.

3. This issues with the approval of Director General, Doordarshan.

14.9.2020

(M S Duhan) Deputy Director General(HR)

To,

- 1. Sh. N Madhav Reddy, DDG(E), DDK Banaglore
- 2. Sh. Syed Raffeq Basha Hussaini, AD(P), DDK Bangalore
- 3. O/o ADG(A)(South Zone), AIR & DD, Chennai

Copy to:

- 1. SO to CEO, PB Sectt.
- 2. PPS to Member(F), Prasar Bharati.
- 3. Chief Vigilance Officer, Prasar Bharati Secretariat.
- 4. PS to DG:DD.
- 5. Director(Pers.), Prasar Bharati Sectt., Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 6. All ADGs/DDGs in DG:DD/ DDA(S.III)/ DDA(A&G)/all zonal ADGs.
- 7. Vigilance Section/Est Section/Cash Section/APAR Cell in the Directorate.
- 8. AD(OL) for Hindi version.
- 9. IT cell for uploading on the website of Doordarshan.
- 10. Personal files of the officers concerned
- 11.Office Order/Order folder